onn	PTC)-1595 (Rev.	09/04)
ЭМВ	No.	0651-0027	(exp.	6/30/2005)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

	FS ONLY Docket No.: AHP 98247		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the	attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): Frans Gerrit DAVELAAR	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:		
Execution Date(s): March 26, 2003 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	Street Address:Five Giralda Farms		
Additional numbers atta	ı ched? ∏:Yes ⊠ No		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: John F. Levis	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00		
Internal Address: Wyeth Patent Law Department	☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account –		
Street Address: Five Giralda Farms	01-1425 . ☐ Enclosed		
City: Madison	□None required (government interest not affecting title)		
State: New Jersey Zip: 07940 Phone Number: 973.660.7660 Fax Number: 973.660.7974 Email Address: tevisj@wyeth.com	8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date: b. Deposit Account Number: 01-1425 Authorized User Name: John F. Levis		
9. Signature: Signature John F. Levis Name of Person Signing/Reg. No. 34,210	Date Total number of pages including cover		

Docket No: AHP 98247

Patent

For: For:	 ✓ U.S. and/or ✓ Foreign Rights ✓ U.S. Application or ✓ U.S. Patent
	Assignment of Invention
	In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of good and valuable ideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, IGNOR:
(1)	Full Name of Inventor: DAVELAAR, Frans Gerrit Residence: Harderwijkerstraat 85, 3881 EG Putten, The Netherlands Citizenship: The Netherlands
(2)	Full Name of Inventor: Residence: Citizenship:
(3)	Full Name of Inventor: Residence: Citizenship:
(4)	Full Name of Inventor: Residence: Citizenship:
(5)	Full Name of Inventor: Residence: Citizenship:
(6)	Full Name of Inventor: Residence: Citizenship:
here	by sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE:
	Wyeth Five Giralda Farms Madison, New Jersey 07940

P.04/05

Docket No: AHP 98247

Patent

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to the invention entitled:

SELECTION OF POULTRY EIMERIA STRAINS THROUGH EXTRA-INTESTINAL SPOROZOITES

and invented by ASSIGNOR and the following additional inventors, if any:

and	which	is four	nd in
	[che	ck and	complete (a), (b), (c), (d) or (e)]
	(a)		U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith.
	(b)		U.S. patent application executed on:
	(c)		U.S. provisional application, not yet filed, naming the above inventor(s) for
			the above-entitled invention
			Express mail label no.:
	(d)	\boxtimes	U.S. application Serial No.10/371,914 filed on February 21, 2003
	(e)		U.S. Patent No. issued on:
	[also	check	(f) if foreign application(s) is(are) also being assigned]
	(f)	\boxtimes	and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country,

including the right to claim priority, including any and all improvements disclosed therein, and in and to all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any subsequently filed provisional, nonprovisional, continuation, divisional, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR authorizes ASSIGNEE to make applications for and to receive Letters patent for said invention in any of said countries in its own name, or in ASSIGNOR's name, at its election.

ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees to execute or procure any further necessary assurance of the title to said invention and any Letters Patent which may issue therefor and to, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE deliver any testimony in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and execute all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, and that to, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE execute any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent and reissue or re-examination thereof, or any other additional applications of Letters Patent for said invention or any part thereof, all of which applications and any Letters Patent issuing thereon are hereby assigned to ASSIGNEE, and will make all rightful oaths or declarations, and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

Docket No: AHP 98247

Patent

ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for said invention, resulting from any of the aforesaid applications to its ASSIGNEE.

B.		26	march	૧૦૭ ડ્ર	
DAVELAAR, Frans G	errit L.S.	Date			
	ACKNOWL	EDGMENT	~		
State of	ì				
	, ss:				
County of	}}				
	2003, DAVELAA e same person described the/she executed the same	in and who exec	cuted the foregoin	ig instrument	
			Notary Public		

Seen for the legalisation of the signature of:

Fum Genril Davelaan, by me, Mr Adolf Leonard van Elten,

a notary, residing at Weesp, The Netherlands.

Weesp. 2月-3- 2003